RESOLUTION NO. 1992

WHEREAS, the State of Oregon, Department of Energy, has made available to the City of Albany a grant in the amount of \$1,200.00 for operation and maintenance of a Community Garden and

WHEREAS it is deemed appropriate that the City of Albany accept said Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the members of the City Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, that the City of Albany shall accept the Grant Offer of the State of Oregon in the amount of \$1,200.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds for said Grant be appropriated as follows:

FEDERAL/STATE GRANT FUND

RESOURCES

DOE - State of Oregon

\$1,200

REQUIREMENTS

Contracted Services

\$1,080

Supplies

\$ 120

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a true copy of the Grant Offer referred to herein will be attached to this resolution.

DATED this 9th day of August, 1978.

Mayor

ATTEST

City Recorder